



SHARED SERVICES CANADA Request for Quotation for Universal Docking Station

Solicitation No.	2BH070577/975/A	Date	October 9, 2020
Amendment No.	002		
GCDocs File No.	2BH070577/2BH070975	GETS Reference No.	PW-20-00928240
Client Reference No.	SSC: GCSX 541857, R70577 DFO: R1275712	Requisition No.	52498.51841

Issuing Office	Shared Services Canada 180 Kent Street, 13 th Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5	
Contracting Authority (The Contracting Authority is the contact for all aspects of the procurement process, including questions and comments about this document)	Name	Tara Halajko
	Telephone No.	343-999-5042
	Email Address	Tara.Halajko@canada.ca
	Postal Address	180 Kent Street, 13 th Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5
Closing Date and Time	October 19, 2020 at 2:00PM (referred to in this solicitation as “ Solicitation Closing ”)	
Time Zone	Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)	
Destination of Goods/Services	Shared Services Canada Ottawa, ON Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada Ottawa, ON	
Invoices	To be inserted at contract award.	
P2P link for Submitting your Bid by Solicitation Closing	https://sscp2pspc.ssc-spc.gc.ca/page.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/12172	
Vendor Name and Signature Name, title of person authorized to sign (type or print)	Signature	Date



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 002

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 002 is raised for the following reason:

- To address questions pertaining to the specifications;
- To address questions pertaining to P2P; and
- To modify the Statement of Requirement (SOR)

Note:

Amendment 001 was raised to add information to the NPP Description on Buy and Sell:

Amendment 001 is raised to add the P2P link to the NPP description. Please see P2P link: https://sscp2pspc.ssc-spc.gc.ca/page.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/12172

Question 1

Would the Crown accept a docking station that has an 85Watt power supply instead of the listed 90Watt power supply?

Answer 1

Yes, a 85Watt of power to the attached laptop or tablet is acceptable.

Question 2

Would the Crown accept DisplayPort 1.2++ instead of DisplayPort 1.2a?

Answer 2

Yes, this is acceptable.

Question 3

With the current delays caused by the global pandemic, would the Crown accept delivery of half(or more) of the initial deliveries within the allotted 30 days, with the remainder of the deliveries to be completed before the calendar year end?

Answer 3

Due to Covid-19, the Contractor may request additional time for delivery. Any changes to the Delivery date must be requested to and approved in writing by the Contracting Authority.

Question 4

Would the Crown accept 1 x 3.5mm Microphone port , 1 x 3.5mm Headphone port instead of 1x Audio In/Out Port?

Answer 4

No, a 1x Audio In/Out Port is required.

Question 5

Can you please explain why some solicitations like No : 2BH070577/975/A show up in some P2P accounts and not others? Do vendors need to subscribe to receiving these bids automatically within P2P?

Answer 5

For all public RFx posted on Buy and Sell and P2P, a vendor does not automatically get invited to bid in P2P nor does the RFx automatically get added to their "My Solicitations" section. The Vendor must access and add themselves to the solicitation if they are interested or intend to bid. As a result, if the solicitation is displayed in a vendor's P2P account, it is because they have accessed the public RFx in P2P while being logged into their P2P account.

To view/access a public RFx in P2P:

1. Log on to the P2P Portal.
2. Click on the "Public RFx" tab located on the menu bar, and click "View public RFx".
3. Locate the Public RFx you would like to be added to, and click on the pencil icon located to the right to access the Public RFx.

For more instructions, please refer to the Procure-to-Pay Supplier Guide found on the P2P Training section or as linked below:

<https://sscp2pspc.ssc-spc.gc.ca/aideP2Phelp/en/Suppliers/External/Supplier%20Guide.pdf>

If a vendor is not registered in P2P, they can view the public RFx in P2P by clicking on the following link. The vendor can then register for a P2P account if they would like to submit a bid.

https://sscp2pspc.ssc-spc.gc.ca/page.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/12172

Modification 1

On page 37 of the Solicitation, in ANNEX A – STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENT (SOR)

Delete:

- b) Docking stations **must** provide at least 90W of power to the attached laptop or tablet.

Replace with:

- b) Docking stations **must** provide at least 85W of power to the attached laptop or tablet.

Modification 2

On page 37 of the Solicitation, in ANNEX A – STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENT (SOR)

Delete:

- f) Docking stations **must** have the following ports: 1x Audio In/Out Port, 2 x DisplayPort 1.2a, 2 x HDMI

2.0, 4 x USB 3.X (1 fast charging powered port), 1 x USB-C, RJ-45 Ethernet and security slot. (Dongles or Adapters to achieve these ports will be deemed non-compliant.)

Replace with:

f) Docking stations **must** have the following ports: 1x Audio In/Out Port, 2 x DisplayPort 1.2a or DisplayPort 1.2++, 2 x HDMI 2.0, 4 x USB 3.X (1 fast charging powered port), 1 x USB-C, RJ-45 Ethernet and security slot. (Dongles or Adapters to achieve these ports will be deemed non-compliant.)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.